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Date:

CIRCULAR

Sub: Five days Capacity Building Program for Physical Education Teachers/Official of Directorate of
Education, GNCTD at Jnana Prabodhini, Niudi, Pune during Nov, 2 - 7 2023.

SCERT Delhi is organizing a 5- days Capacity Building Program for Physical Education Teachers (PET) at Jnana
Prabodhini. Nigdi, Pune. 40 panicipants will attend the program from 2 Novelnber - 7 Noveniber (including travel
dates). The aim of the program is to create holistic and well - rounded individuals equipped with 21st century
skills.

Objectives of the program are :

To get awareness ofAyurvedic guidelines for personal health.
To ilnprove upon the analytical skills of panicipants.
To learn traditional Indian games.
To learn lead up games for creativity and recreation.

Schedule of the program:
Date:

Departure: (Delhi - Pune, by Air):
Arrival : (Pune - Delhi, by Air):

Venue:
Participants:

Coordinator:

3 Nov- 7 Nov, 2023
2 Nov, 2023
7 Nov, 2023
Jnana Prabodhini, Pune
41 (38 PET. I official ofDoE. I DIET filetllty).
I SCERT official will attend the program from 2 Nov-5 Nov. 2023
Dr. H.L Khatri, Asst. Professor, DIET Datyaganj

The Heads of Schools and DDE (Zones) concerned are hereby requested to ensure that all the participants whose
name appear in the list are to be deputed to attend the training program without fail.
The ANNEXURE-A includes the list of participants for the training program.

This issues with the prior approval of the competent authority.

Copy to:

l. P.S. to Secy. Education/Chairperson, SCERT,Delhi
2. P.S. to Director (Education), DoE, GNCTD
3. P.S. to Director, SCERT,Delhi
4. Addl. DE (School), DoE,GNCTD
5. Principal of concerned DIET
6. OS IT, DoE, GNCTD
7. WIM, SCERT,Delhi
8. Guard File

(Dr. N ar Singh)

Joint Director (Academic)

Date:

(Dr. Naha Singh)

Joint Director (Academic)
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Name 0fPET
Rakshit Kumar
Bindu
Sheetal

Gayatri Singh

Chhavi

Dev Kumar Yadav
Ritu

Pratham Pal Singh
Sujan Kumar Ojha

Akhil Saroha
Sumit
Rao Pradyuman

Mohit Sehrawat
Pardeep

Varun Yadav
Rahul Singh

Manoj
Sumit Kumar

Rajneesh

Ravinder Kumar

Kapil

Dinesh Kumar

Vikas

Sehdev Gurjar
Parveen Gulia
Rakesh

Rekha

Karyanand Kumar

Bijay Kumar

Employee ID
20225757
1 9941421

20195096

20222679

20194460

20194676
20197070
20182070
20194372
20194683
20228488
20225395
20226468
20222712
20225652
20194360
20228527
20194445

20182085

20194728

20225784

20201027

20196402
20196353
20194744
20225394
20211400

20222694

20194747

School ID
1001026

1001104

1002185

1002027

1002026

1003001

1104021
1 105248

1106258

1207108

1208025

1309260

1310472

141 1022

1412131

1413004

1514016

1515139

1516010

1617223

1618264

1719070

1720005

1821003

1822003

1822066

1822044

1923005

1923027

1924001

2026002

2127004

21280006
1925402

1822245

Name of School

GGSSS, VV Phase -II
RPVV, Surajmal Vihar
GGSSS, Vasundhara Enclave

SKV Dallupura

RSKV,

GSBV,
GSKV,
RPVV,
GBSS,

RPVV,
GSKV,

Kondli Jijabai

Laxmi Nagar

Gokal Pur Village
Gautam Puri

Harsh Vihar

Rajniwasmarg
Pulbangash

Shalendra
Pandey
Anuj Yadav

Krishan lal

Parveen Kajla

Atul Kumar
Amit Kumar

Kumar 20222757

20225767

20200873

20232910
20222668
20194654

GGSSS, K Block Jahangirpuri

Govt. Coed SSS Holambi
GBSSS, JJ Colony Wazirpur
SKV, O Block, Mangolpuri
Gsv, see-6 Rohini
SKV, No. 3 Tilak Nagar
GBSSS, Tagore Garden

Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya Moti Nagar

Govt. Sarvodaya Coed, Nihal Vihar

GGSSS, Mohan Garden

Govt. Coed SSS, Sec-6 RK Puram

GBSSS, IARI Pusa

GBSSS, Raj Nagar-2
SV, Sureda

GGSSS Jharoda Kalan

GGSSS No. I Najafgarh

Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya Gogi No. I

GBSSS, C-Block Sangam Vihar

GB Panth SBV, Sriniwas Puri

SV Coed SSS, Kitchner Road

SBV, Zeenat Mahal, Kamla Markit

GBSS, 22-B, Dev Nagar
SBV, No. 2 Molarband

GGSS, Nangli Sakrawati
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Vipin Rathi

Priyanka
Ms. Ritu Devi

Ms Nirmala Rani

Dr. Dinesh Kumar

Dr. H.L Khatri
(Coordinator)

20194399

20225751

20081188

19890714

Nodal Officer,

1002016

IOO 1022
1822177

Physical

Education
Branch

SBV, Pocket -4 Mayur Vihar Phase- I

SRV, Vivek Vihar

Zone-22, South West B-ll
Chhatrasal Stadium

INSET Cell & Principal, DIET R.K Puram

Asst. Professor, DIET Daryaganj


