

State Council of Educational Research and Training

(An autonomous organization of Govt. of NCT of Delhi) Varun Marg, Defence Colony, New Delhi 110024 http://scert.delhi.gov.in

F.No.-3(3)xiii/NE/JPNigdi/22-23 / 13452

Date: 25/10/123

CIRCULAR

Sub: <u>Five days Capacity Building Program for Physical Education Teachers/Official of Directorate of Education</u>, GNCTD at Jnana Prabodhini, Nigdi, Pune during Nov, 2 - 7 2023.

SCERT Delhi is organizing a 5- days Capacity Building Program for Physical Education Teachers (PET) at Jnana Prabodhini, Nigdi, Pune. 40 participants will attend the program from 2 November - 7 November (including travel dates). The aim of the program is to create holistic and well - rounded individuals equipped with 21st century skills.

Objectives of the program are:

- To get awareness of Ayurvedic guidelines for personal health.
- To improve upon the analytical skills of participants.
- To learn traditional Indian games.
- To learn lead up games for creativity and recreation.

Schedule of the program:

Date:

3 Nov- 7 Nov. 2023

Departure: (Delhi - Pune, by Air):

2 Nov, 2023

Arrival: (Pune - Delhi, by Air):

7 Nov. 2023

Venue:

Jnana Prabodhini, Pune

Participants:

41 (38 PET, 1 official of DoE, 1 DIET faculty).

1 SCERT official will attend the program from 2 Nov-5 Nov, 2023

Coordinator:

Dr. H.L Khatri, Asst. Professor, DIET Daryagani

The Heads of Schools and DDE (Zones) concerned are hereby requested to ensure that all the participants whose name appear in the list are to be deputed to attend the training program without fail. The **ANNEXURE-A** includes the list of participants for the training program.

This issues with the prior approval of the competent authority.

(Dr. Nahar Singh) Joint Director (Academic)

Date: 25/10/23

F.No.-3(3)xiii/NE/JPNigdi/22-23 13452-59 Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to Secy. Education/Chairperson, SCERT, Delhi
- 2. P.S. to Director (Education), DoE, GNCTD
- 3. P.S. to Director, SCERT, Delhi
- 4. Addl. DE (School), DoE, GNCTD
- 5. Principal of concerned DIET
- 6. OS IT, DoE, GNCTD
- 7. WIM, SCERT, Delhi
- 8. Guard File

(Dr. Nahan Singh)

Joint Director (Academic)

ANNEXURE-A							
S.No	Name of PET	Employee ID	School ID	Name of School			
1	Rakshit Kumar	20225757	1001026	GGSSS, VV Phase -II			
2	Bindu	19941421	1001104	RPVV, Surajmal Vihar			
3	Sheetal	20195096	1002185	GGSSS, Vasundhara Enclave			
4	Gayatri Singh	20222679	1002027	SKV Dallupura			
5	Chhavi	20194460	1002026	RSKV, Kondli Jijabai			
6	Dev Kumar Yadav	20194676	1003001	GSBV, Laxmi Nagar			
7	Ritu	20197070	1104021	GSKV, Gokal Pur Village			
8	Pratham Pal Singh	20182070	1105248	RPVV, Gautam Puri			
9	Sujan Kumar Ojha	20194372	1106258	GBSS, Harsh Vihar			
10	Akhil Saroha	20194683	1207108	RPVV, Rajniwasmarg			
11	Sumit	20228488	1208025	GSKV, Pulbangash			
12	Rao Pradyuman	20225395	1309260	GGSSS, K Block Jahangirpuri			
13	Mohit Sehrawat	20226468	1310472	Govt. Coed SSS Holambi			
14	Pardeep	20222712	1411022	GBSSS, JJ Colony Wazirpur			
15	Varun Yadav	20225652	1412131	SKV, O Block, Mangolpuri			
16	Rahul Singh	20194360	1413004	GSV, Sec-6 Rohini			
17	Manoj	20228527	1514016	SKV, No. 3 Tilak Nagar			
18	Sumit Kumar	20194445	1515139	GBSSS, Tagore Garden			
19	Rajneesh	20182085	1516010	Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya Moti Nagar			
20	Ravinder Kumar	20194728	1617223	Govt. Sarvodaya Coed, Nihal Vihar			
21	Kapil	20225784	1618264	GGSSS, Mohan Garden			
22	Dinesh Kumar	20201027	1719070	Govt. Coed SSS, Sec-6 RK Puram			
23	Vikas	20196402	1720005	GBSSS, IARI Pusa			
24	Sehdev Gurjar	20196353	1821003	GBSSS, Raj Nagar-2			
25	Parveen Gulia	20194744	1822003	SV, Sureda			
26	Rakesh	20225394	1822066	GGSSS Jharoda Kalan			
27	Rekha	20211400	1822044	GGSSS No. 1 Najafgarh			
28	Karyanand Kumar	20222694	1923005	Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya Gogi No. 1			
29	Bijay Kumar	20194747	1923027	GBSSS, C-Block Sangam Vihar			
30	Shalendra Kumar Pandey	20222757	1924001	GB Panth SBV, Sriniwas Puri			
31	Anuj Yadav	20225767	2026002	SV Coed SSS, Kitchner Road			
32	Krishan lal	20200873	2127004	SBV, Zeenat Mahal, Kamla Markit			
33	Parveen Kajla	20232910	21280006	GBSS, 22-B, Dev Nagar			
34	Atul Kumar	20222668	1925402	SBV, No. 2 Molarband			
35	Amit Kumar	20194654	1822245	GGSS, Nangli Sakrawati			

36	Vipin Rathi	20194399	1002016	SBV, Pocket -4 Mayur Vihar Phase-1	
37	Priyanka	20225751	1001022	SKV, Vivek Vihar	
38	Ms. Ritu Devi	20081188	1822177	Zone-22, South West B-II	
39	Ms Nirmala Rani	19890714	Physical Education Branch	Chhatrasal Stadium	
40	Dr. Dinesh Kumar	Nodal Officer, INSET Cell & Principal, DIET R.K Puram			
41	Dr. H.L Khatri (Coordinator)	Asst. Professor, DIET Daryaganj			